BY ALDS. BROSTOFF, PRATT, CHAMBERS, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, MOORE, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER

Resolution congratulating Chellei Harris on receiving the Daily Reporter Women in Construction Award

WHEREAS,

CHELLEI HARRIS

Was awarded the 2024 Daily Reporter Women in Construction Award for her dedication and outstanding achievements in the field of construction; and

WHEREAS, Chellei Harris is currently a mechanical plan examiner for the City of Milwaukee's Department of Neighborhood Services, and she is the first woman to hold the role for the City of Milwaukee, reviewing plans for high profile projects such as Discovery World and Potowatami Casino Hotel; and

WHEREAS, Chellei Harris has advanced her knowledge of the plumbing trade to best help residents of and visitors to Milwaukee, and does so by using her expertise to instruct plumbing apprentices in Blueprint Reading class, as well as instructing Journeymen Plumbers studying for their Master Plumber Exam;

WHEREAS, Chellei Harris also holds a number of credentials with the state Department of Safety and Professional Services, including Designer of Engineering Systems, Master Plumber, Commercial Plumbing Inspector, Cross Connection Control Tester, and Private Onsite Wastewater Treatment Inspector; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Chellei Harris on receiving the 2024 Daily Reporter Women in Construction Award, commends her for her contributions and achievements in the field of construction, and wishes for her health and success in all future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Chellei Harris.

Introduced by Common Council Members Jonathan Brostoff, Andrea M. Pratt, Mark Chambers, Jr., Robert Bauman, Lamont Westmoreland, Milele A. Coggs, JoCasta Zamarripa, Sharlen P. Moore, José G. Pérez, Scott Spiker, and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 15, 2024.